1

1em

Decision No. 8.2926 | | @%E@%NA&

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE S‘IA‘I'E OF CALIFORNIA
In the Matter of the Investigation into i

the rates, rules, regulations, charges,

allowances and practices of all commom

carriers, highway carriers, and city Casc No. 5441
carriers relating to the tramsportation Petition for Modification
of property in the City and County of No. 285

San Francisco, and the Counties of (Filed December 14, 1973;
Alameda, Contra Costa, Lake, Marin, amended January &4, 19745
Mendocino, Monterey, Napa, San Benito, .

San Mateo, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz,

Solano and Semoma.

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Decision No. 829 entered today in Case No. 5432
(Petition for Modification No. 779) et al. found that the rates
and charges in Minimm Rate Tariff 1-B should be increased and that
swendment of that tariff should be accomplished by a separate order
in oxder to avoid duplication of tariff distribution. '
IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Minimum Rate Tariff 1-B (Appendix B to Decision No. 65834,
as amended) is further amended by imcorporating therein, to becowe
effective July 1, 1974, the revised pages attached hereto, and
listed in Appendix A, also attached hereto, which pages and appendix
by this reference are made a part hereof. |

2. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act, to
the extent that they are subject also to Decision No. 65834, as
amended, are hereby directed to establish in thelir tariffs the
amendments necessary to conform with the further adjustments ordered .
herein of said decisioms. ' , .

| 3. Any provisions currently maintained in common carrier
tariffs which are more restrictive than, or which produce charges
greater than, those comtained in Minimum Rate Tariff 1-B are authorized

-1~




'C. 5441 Pet. 285 QRT 1-B) lmm

to be maintained in connection with the increased rates and charges
directed to be established by Ordering Paragraph 2 hereof.

4. Common carriers maintaining rates on & level other than
the minimum rates for transportation for which xates are prescribed
in Minimumm Rate Taxiff 1-B are authorized to increase such rates by
the same amounts authorized for Minimum Rate Tariff 1-B berxein.

5. Coumon carriers maintaining rates on the same level as
Minimme Rate Tariff 1-B rates for the transportation of commodities
and/oxr for tramsportation mot subject to Minimum Rate Tariff 1-B
are authorized to increase said rates by the same amounts authorized
for Minimum Rate Tariff 1-B rates herein.

6. Common carriers maintaining rates at levels other than
the minimm rates for the tramsportation of commodities apd/or for
transportation not subject to Minimm Rate Tariff 1-B are authorized
to increase said rates by the same amounts authorized for Minimum
Rate Tariff 1-B rates herein. | |

7. Common carriers, to the extent they maintain rates not
othexwlse specifically referenced in other ordering paragraphbs hereof,
are authorized to increase such rates by 5 percent.

‘8. Tariff publicaticns required or authorized to be made by
common carriers as a result of the order hereim shall be filed not
earlier than the effective date of this oxder and may be made effective
not earlier than the £ifth day after the effective date of this order,
on not less than f£ive days' notice to the Commission and to the public;
such taxriff publications as are required shall be made effective not
later tham July 1, 1974; and as to tariff publications which ‘
are authorized but not required, the authority herein granted shall
expire umless exerci.sed within sixty days after the effective date
hereof. ‘

9. Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining the rates
authorized hereinabove, are hereby authorized to depart from the
provisions of Section 460 of the Public Utilities Code to.the extent
necessaxy to adjust long- and short-haul departures now maintained

-2




C. 5441 Pet. 285 (MRT 1-B) Ilmm

undex outstanding authorizations; such outstsnding authorizations
are hereby modified only to the extent mecessary to comply with this
order; and schedules containing the rates published under this
authority shall make reference to the prior orders authorizing long~-
and short-haul departures and to this order.

10.  In all other respects Decision No. 65834, as amended, shall
remain In full force and effect.

11. With respect to Minimum Rate Tariff 1-B, to the extent
Petition for Modification No. 285 in Case No. 5441 is mnot graated
herein, said petition is hereby denied. '

The effective date of this order shall be tweaty days afrer
the date herecof. ' | '

Dated at San_Franefeco » Califoxrnia, this | 249 °Un
day of May ° , 1974, .‘ |

-1p. Jr., boing
seioner J. P. Vuka.f v

czﬁ*ér:.ly absomt, ¢id mot participate
?.n 1.;; aisposition of ‘tbis prqceoding.




C. 5441 (pet..285)

APPENDIX A

LIST OF SUPPLEMENT AND REVISED PAGES
TO MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1-B

SUPPLEMENT 16
THIRD REVISED PAGE 1
SECOND REVISED PAGE 18-B

TWENTY~FIRST REVISED PAGE 19
SEVENTH REVISED PAGE 22

FOURTEENTH REVISED PAGE 23

FOURTH REVISED PAGE 23-3
FIFTEENTH REVISED PAGE 24
SIXTH REVISED PAGE 25-A
FIFTEENTH REVISED PAGE 26
THIRTEENTE REVISED PAGE 27
FIFTEENTH REVISED PAGE 38
NINTH REVISED PAGE 38-A
FOURTEENTH REVISED PAGE 40
FOURTEENTH REVISED PAGE 41
FOURTEENTH REVISED PAGE 42
FOURTEENTH REVISED PAGE 47

(END OF APPENDIX A LIST)




SUPPLEMENT 16
(Cancels Supplements 5, 9, 12, 13 and 15 and
Interim Surcharge Supplement and Order to this tariff in
Decision No. 824%53) .

{Supplement :LriS Contains All Chanqes)

0
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1B

NAMING

MINIMUM RATES AND RULES
FOR THE
TRANSPORTATION O PROPERTY OVIR THL
PUBLIC HICHWAYS WITKIN AND
BETWEEN THE CITIES OF
ALAMEDA ALBANY DERKELEY
EMERYVILLE ONCAND DPIEDMONT
BY
RADIAL HICHWAY COMMON CARRIERS
HIGHWAY CONTRACT CARRIERS
CEMENT CONTRACT m
DUMP TRUCK CARRIERS

(1) VACATING NOTICE

The suspension notice contained in Supplement 14 waﬁ vacated
and Dighth Revised Page 13 becama effective October 1, 1973.

(1) Raissued from Supplement 15.

Decision No, 82% EFTECTIVE

Issued by the
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION Or THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Stace Building, Civie Center
San PFrancisco, California %4102




[ ) 'mi.mrzszp PACE.....3

CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1aB SECOND REVISED PACE....1

CORRECTION NUMBER CHECKING SHEDT

This tariff iz issued in looso=loaf form. Corroction numbors appearing on
all added and rovised pages will be shown conmocutively in the lower left-hand
corner, These correction numbers should be checkod helow on this checking sheet
bofore pages ara 2iled in tariff.

CORRECTION NUMBERS

571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
58l
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593

596
597
598
599
600
601
602

EFPRECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, -
. SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA..

Correction

nl-




. szcom.’:sm PAGE....18=8

CANCELS ,
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1=B ' TIRST RCVISED PAGE.....l8~B

STETION 1==RULES (Continued) oM

ACCESSORIAL CHARGES

(a) Tor pickup or delivery or for stacking, sorting or other actessorial service
which is not authorized to be perforrmed under the rates named in this tariff and for

which a charge is not otherwise provided, an adéitional charge of $13.%50 per man per
hour, minimum charge $3.40 shall be made.

(b) When carxrier is required to provide additional labor, at point of origin or
point of destination, for the handling of articles or packages which, because of their
welght, or bulk, cannot be handled by one man, an additional charge of $13.40 per man
per hour, minimum charge 513.40 shall be made. )

(¢) On shipments 0f glass as descrided under the heading "Class® in the Coverning
Clasmification in packages named therain exceeding 120 united inches, add 7 cents per
100 pounds €0 applicable class rates. (Ses Noto)

NOTE.~-Will not apply where crane facilities are available without cost to carrier,

or loading and/or unloading is performed by shipper and/or consignee, at both pickup
and delivery points. ‘

¢ Increase, Decision No. 82825

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction ‘ . SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.




.

. mn—r:as.:vtszo PACE.n..19
o wANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1-B TWENTIETH REVISED PACT.......19

SECTION 1-=RULES (Continued) | zrEm

ALTERNATLVE APPLICATION OF COMMON CARRIER RATES

Common c¢arrier rates may be applied in lieu of the rates provided in this tariff
when such cormon carrier rateos produce a lower aggroegate chargo Zor the same transporta=
tion between the same points of origin and destination and for tho same acCassorial
services than results from the application of the zates horein provided. (See IDxception)

When the common carrier rate usod does not include accessorial services parformed

by the carrier, the following chargas for such accessorial sarvicoes shall bo added:
(Sae Notas 1, 2 and 3)

(a) For loading onto carrioer's equipment, the charges provided in paragraph (&).
(») PFor unloading from carrier's equipment, the chargas provided in paragraph (d).
{(c) Tor other accessorial sorvicas for which charges are provided in this tariff,
the additional charge or chargas so provided.
0(d) 5k cents per 100 pounds..

NOTE l.-=When a rail carload rate is subject to varying minimum weights, dependant
upon the size 0f the car ordered or used, the lowost minimum weight obtainable under
such minimum weight provisions may be used in applying the basis provided in this item.
When the rail carload rate is subjoct to a specified minimum woeight, subject- to the
condition that if the car is loaded to full visible or weight carrying capacity, actual
welght will apply, or to actual weight but not less than a lessor carload minimum weight,
the actual weight will apply subject to the lesser carload minimum weight, if any.

NOTE 2.--Whon rail switching charges are applicable in connection with line=haul
movoments by rail and the gross woight of the shipment exceods the applicable carload
minimum weight, only one rail switching charge shall be asscssed.

NOTE 3.-=In applying the provisions of this item, a rate 1o ldwox,than the common
carrier rate and a weig¢ht no lower than the actual weight or published minimum weight

(whichever is the higher) applicable in connection with the common carrier rate shall
be used. : . y

EXCEPTION.~=The provisions of this item do not apply on services pcrzorﬁod undez.
the provisions of Item 900.

CHARGES FOR SERVICE AT CTHER THAN REGCULAR WORKING HOURS

Rates named in Sectionms 2, 3, 4 and § apply'for sarvice performed during regular
working hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m, except Saturdays, Sundays and holidays as
dafined in Itam 1l0. :

For services parformed at the request o7 the shipper or consi¢nee at othor than
thosa hours specified above and on Saturdays, Sundays or holidays, an additional ‘charqge
aqual to the cost of overtime will be made.

N

¢ Increase, Dacision No. 829%

'EPFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Coxrection ‘ SAN FRANGCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

-19=




. sx:w:m’.vxsm PAGE....22
\NCTLS

MIMIMUM RATE TARIFF l-B wC, 544) = Pet. 285 SIXTH REVISED PACE..e...22

SECTION l==RULES (Continued) : M

COLLECT ON DELIVERY (C.0.D.) SHIPMENTS
szcepf.ion to Sec. 12 of ITEM 430 OF THD Govezninq Classification)

The charges for collecting and xem.t.tinq the amount o:.’ C.0.D. bills collected on
€.0.D. uhipmentn shall he as follows:

When the amount ‘ Charge for collecting
collected ism and remitting
. will be

Not Over 5 100 5 2.80
Ovar . 00 over % 110 2.90
Over 200 not over 120 3.10
Over 120 not over 140 . 3.0
Over 140 not over 160 ©3.45
Over 160 not over 1820 3.6%
Over 180 not over 200 . 3.85

Over 200 not over 250 : 4.15
Over 250 not over 300 - 4.70
Over 300 not over 350 - 4.84
Over: 350 not over 400 . - 5.5
Over 400 not over 450 5.63
Over 450 not over 500 - T 6.2

Over 500 not over 550 6.60
Qver 550 not over 600 : - 7.08
Qver. 600 not over 650 7.57
Ovexr ' A5%0 not over 700 . 3.0%
Over 700 not over 750 8.54

Over 750 not over G800 - . 9.02

Over 800 not over 350 " 9.50
Over 350 not ovar 900 - 9.99

Over 900 not over 950 . . , 110,47

Over 850 not over 1,000 '10.96

Over 51,000 at rate of 510.96 per $1,000 ‘ i

¢ Increase, Decision No. 82925

EFPEZCTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Corraction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,.




. FOURTEEN.U!VTSED PACE....23
. CANCELS

MINTMUM SATE TARIEE 1-B THIRTEENTH REVISED PACE..,.23

SECTION 1=--RULES (Centinued) 2rEM

CHARGES POR DSCORT SERVICE

In addition to all other applicable rates and charges named in this tariff,
the following charges shall be asgessed On anipments raquiring eacort service:
(a) A charge of 512.20 per hour, plus 9k conts per actual mile, shall be
made £or each escort vehicle and driver furnished, for the time and
distance said vehicle and driver are engagad in such service,
. (Sae Notes ) and 2)
(b) A charge shall be made squal to the actual cost of an/ bridge or farry
tolls incurred for each escort car.

NOTE l.~=Sexvice shall commence with departure of each encort vehicle from'
its point of aispatch and terminate with the Ieturn of each encoert car to itu
point of dispatch, excluding off=duty hours.

NOTE 2.==Charges for fractions of an hour shall be determined in accordance
with the :ollowinq cabla.

MINUTES

But
Qver Not Ovaer

0 Q omit

8 23 hall be % hour
23 38 shall be X hour
38 53 shall be % hour
53 60 shall be 1 hour

CHARGES FOR PERMIT SHIPMINTS

In addition to all other applicable rates and charqés named in this tar.iff,

the following charges shall be assessed on shipments requiring tranuportntion
permits:

(a}) A ¢harge of $13.95 shall be made for the service of securing sach
permit, and

(b) A charge shall de made equal ¢0 the fee, if any, assassod by the
governmental agoncy for issuing each pormit.

o Increase, Decision No. 82926

ZITECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Corzection SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.




-

. FOURTH SED PACGE..4a23=N
CeLs ‘
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1-B THIRD REVISFD PACE., i ,23=]

SECTION l=-RULES (Continued) TTEM

DANGEZROUS ARTICLES

Dangerous Articles must not be accepted for transportation unless at the timo of or
prior €o the initial pickup the consignor bas furnished to the carrier written informa=
tion as required under the rogulations of the Dangerous Articles Tariff.

To the aoxtent hereinaftor provided, the ollowing provisions of this tariff will not
apply to shipments of dangerous articles:

1. Item 320 (Mixed Shipments) will not apply to shipments containing one or
more commodities which tho Dangerous Articles Tariff prohibits being
transported at the same timo on a single unit of carrier's equipment.

2. Items 150-152 (C.0.D. Shipments) will not apply to shipments, including
any component parts thereof, containing explosives (Claass A, B or C)
and/or any othexr dangerous articles which may not be left unattended in

thoiggrrier'u equipment undexr tho requlations ¢f the Dangerous Articles
Tar . . : ‘

PAILURE TO ACCOMPLISH DELIVERY

Ixcept as otherwise provided in the Dangerous Articles Tariff, if ¢he carrier,
through no fault of its own, is unable to effect delivory of any shipmont within
48 hours, excluding Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, after receipt ¢f the shipment,
notice will be sent or given to consignor or consignee that the shipmant is being

subject to the rates and charges sot forth below, or at carrier’'s option may be placed
in public warehouse.

Yor cach of the first five days, 5% cents per 100 pounds.
For the sixth and each succeading day, 8 cants por 100 pounds.

Minimum storage charge per shipmont on freight held beyond 48 hours, 5 days or
less, 77 cents; 6 days or more, $1.18.

In computing time, any fractional part of 24 hours will be counted as one: day.

Iin computing charges, any fractional paxt‘éf 100 pounds will be computed as
100 pounds.

¢Shipments~unlbaded from vehicle and reloadad on vehicle will be subject to a charge
of ¢34.25 per ton in addition to all other charges.

Subsequent delivery from point of storage will be charged as a new shipment.

# Change ) g |
S Tacrease ) Decision No. 82826

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

~23=A~




rmm'mq-xsm PACE.....24
: cms -

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF l-f FOURTEINTH REVISED PACE....24

SECTION 1==RULES (Continued) f | zrem

DELAYS TO EQUIPMENT

Delays at place of pickup and/or delivery, exclusive of the time actually connumad
in loading or unloading, raesulting from any cause not the fault of and beyond the control
of carrier which oxceed one=-half hour will be charged for at the rate of 514.60 per hour
for all time over one=half hour, minimws charge $3.65.

TXPORY FREIGHT CLEARANCES

When the service of clearing export fLreight is performed by tho carrier, a charge of
$7.30 per clearance will be made.

WEIGHTS = GROSS WEICHTS AND DUNNAGE
(Excoption to Sec. 1 and Sec. 3 of Item 995 of the
Governing Classification)

Unless otherwise provided, charges shall bo computed on actual gross weights,
axcept when estimated weights are authorized such estimated woights shall be used
(see TACEPTIONS 1 and 2).

EXCEPTION l.=-=When palletized shipments sudject to minimum weights of 20,000 pounds
or more are loaded or unloaded by powaer eqQuipment the waight of the pallets (elevating
truck pallets or platforms or lift truck skids) shall not be used in determining the
weight of the shipmeont nor the charges thereon. This exception applies only in con-
nection with rates contained in this tariff, and is not applicable to shipments of emprty
pallets. When rall rates are ussd under tno provisions of Item 130 of this tariff, the

weight of the pallets shall be included or excluded in accordance with the pzoviuions
of the governing rall taziff. ‘

EXCEPTION 2.-~When rail rates are used under the provisions of Item 130 of this
tariff, actual, estimated or agreed weights shall be used to compute charges Ln ;
accordance with the provisions of the governing rall tariff. o

GUARANTEE OF MINIMUM TONNAGE

Rates based on weekly, monthly, yearly or per job minimum tonnage requirements will
apply only when haulled by ono carrier Z0r one siipper or consignec and when carrier is
furnished with a satisfactory quarantes that the minimum tonnage raquiromont will be
shipped, or when thc requirod tonnage has beon transported.

The term 'monthly as used above moans a calandar month or a pctiod of 30 consecu-
tive days.

The term “per job" as used above means a lot delivered to one or more locations on
a single project within a period of not to exceed oOne year.

[ 8]
¢ Increase, Dacision No. E523~J:3£5

EPTECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANGCISCO, CALIFQORNIA.

=2im




. : s::m.;‘rzsm, PAGE. e a25=A"\

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1=B PIPTH REVISED PAGE....25«=A

SECTION 1~=RULZS (Continued) ITEM

1055 AND/OR DAMAGE CLAIMS

A minimum charge of $4.80 shall be made for the handling and collection of loss
and/or damage ¢laims against another carrier when the amount involved exceeds 3$100.00.
When the amount involved is 5100.00 or less, not less than 1 percent of the amount
involved shall be charged subject to a minimum of $1.20. This accessorial service
shall not be rendered except upon the shipper's or consignee’s request.

MARKING OR TAGGING OF PACKACES

For the service of marking vpackaqol, when incidental to transportation by the
carrier, a charge of 6k cents pex package, minimum charge 52.70 shall be made. When
more than one stencil is used, the minimum charge shall apply to each stencil used.

MINIMOM cmuicz

Except as otherwise provided, on shipmants moving under class rataes the minimum
chaxrge per shipment shall be as followss : ’

Weight of Shipment
(In Pounds) '

But’ Minimum Charge
Over Not Over _~ {In Cents)

0 ’ 290
25 : L%
%0 ’ 395
75 445. .

i 555

¢ Increase, Docision No.

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Corraction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

=25-A-




. rmz%sw PAGE.....26
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1-B POURTEENTH REVISED PAGE....26

SECTION l-=ROLRES (Continued) TTEM

POOL SHIPMENTS
{Items 280, 281 and 282)

Pool shipments unloaded or segregated at Alameda, Albany, Berkeley, Emeryville.,

Oakland or Piedmont shall Do subdect to rates and charges as f0llows for the morvices
designated, viz.: .

L. Unloading and/or segregating (does not include tranaportation).
Articlos for which rates arc not otherwise specified in this itcm.

(1)Class rates in cents per 100 pounds

EPL ‘ 45 ki 70 65 | 60 25 45

71 ‘ 67 | 64 59 43

Minimum Charge 270 cents per component part.
Applies on articlos rated Claas 315 or lower.

Commodity Rates in Conts
per 100 2ounds
Manimum Charga 270 Cents
per component part

Games ox Toys, as described under the heading "Camas
Qor Toys Group,”

and

Biéycles, X.D., as daacribed in Items 158590 and
L88610 serxies,

and

Vehicles, other than self=-propelled, XK.D., as
described in Xtems 18869%0, 188780, 189000,
189180, 189440, 189780, 189820 and 189960 .
series, in the Governing Classification=w=emccmeue= 98

2. Pool Shipments of Furniture or Furniture Parts as descrided under
the headings *"Turniture Group” and "Furniture Parts Group® in the Coverning
Classification shall bo charged as follows:

{a) Unloading an&/or segregating including all accesamorial
services axcopt those governed by paragraphs 3(g) and 3(h) of
Item 281, $2,21 per 100 pounds, minimum charge 34.20 per componant
part. ,

{Continued in Xtem 281)

C
¢ Increase, Decision No. EE«;S;:ZfS

TFTECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF GALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

=26~




. 'm:x'r::x:xr.vzszn PAGE... .27
NCELE

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1-B TWELPTH REVISED PAGE.e,..a.27

SECTION L~=RULES (Continucd) 1M

POOY, SHIPMENTS (Continued)
(Items 280, 281 and 282)

3. Accossorial Services:

{a) A clerical mervice charge of 51.35 por component part is to be assessed on
each and every componant that the carrior unloads and/or segrogates and delivers to the
consignea, subconsignee, their agents or to other carriers. Thic charge covers the
services of preparing delivery instructions, issuance of fraight bills to each consignee
or shipper and accounting therefor, and/or the processing of similar documonts propared
by the shipper and accounting therefor.

(b) Listing and reporting marked weights, gallonage or serial numbers, 3% cents
per line, per package or piece, minimum charge 110 cents per component part.

(¢) Marking, tagging, stonciling or labeling, 3% cents per packagoe or piece, .
ninimum charge $1.70 per component part.

(4) AMdvancing, prorating and collecting inbound freight charges of othoxr carriers,
1 percent of amount advanced, minimum charge $1.70 per componant part.

(a) Advunéing or prepayment of outbound freight charges to othor carriers, $1.35
per component part.

(% Bzcaxihq down, Lovoling off, installing dunnage in pool cars stopped for
partial unloading will be charged as provided in Item 110 for helpers, pius the cogst o
dunnage. L

(g) Svorage will bo charged as provided in Item 180 whon carrier through no fault
of its own is unable to effact deliveory ©of a component part.

(h) Replacing damage~free equipment in pool cars, or any other accessorial sarvice
not provided for elsewhore shall be chargod at the hourly rate provided in paragraph (b)
of Item 1l0. -

(1) In addition to tho other accessorial charges provided herein special handling
charges based on the total weight of the component part shall be assassed as follows:

L. For aach component part on which delivery is taken at carrier's
torminal: 45 cents per 100 pounds, minimum charge 32.10.

2. When, through no fault of carrier, all pieces comprising one
component part aze not picked up at one specific time on dellvery taken
at carrier's terminal, charges shall be assessed as set Zorth under gub-
paragraph (1) horeof plus an additional charge of 45 cents per 100 pounds,
minimum charge 51.85. ;

(Continued in Itom 282)

¢ Increase, Decision No. 82926

EFTECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION QF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Corraection SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

-27=




MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1-B

FIMENT.V‘ZSSD PAGE.eesod8
“ANCELS .
POURTEENTH REVISED PACE....38

SECTION 2~=CLASS RATES (Continued)

In Cents Por 100 Pounds ITEN,

Any Quantity

85 T 70

300
324

282
305

313
343

!
1
l
'
’

Minimun Weight 500 Pounds

t g5 | 17k 70 65

{

172 lgz
192 41 182

153
171

148
64

Minimum Weight 2,000 Pounds

K

92
100

Minimum Woight 4,000 Pounds

100

92% ! 85

77y

92
02

I a8 78
{96 86

(1)

Sea Item 70

P
0.

¢ Increasae, Decision No.

82E2S

EFFECTIVE

Correction

ISSUED BY THME PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TME STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

=38




MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1-B

NINTH .:sm PAGE.....38=A
T canerzs
CICHTH RIVISED PAGE....38=A

SECTION 2=-~CLASS RATES (Concluded)

In Cents Por 1L00 Pounds ‘ I?ZH

Minimum Weight 10,000 Pounds except as provided in Note 1

100 924

85 77% 70 65 60

74 70
80 76

66 62 59 56 54
72 68 64 62 ‘59

Minimum Woight 20,000 Pounds except as provided

Lo¢ 924

85 77% 70 65 60 55

74 70

70 66

62 59 56 34 51 48
&6 62 59 56 54 52

Mininum Weight as provided in the Governing Classification or
2= or 2-0 of the Exception Ratinge Tariff

45

40 37H (2) 35

45
48

44 43, 42

46 45 44
' AN

(1)
(2)

NOTE l.=-~When applied in connection with truckload ratings, minimum weight will be
as provided in the Coverning Classification or Sections 2-B, 2-C or 2=D of the Zxception
Ratings Tariff, DUt in no event less than 10,000 pounds.

NQTE 2.~=When applied in conpnection with truckload ratings, minimam weight will be
as provided in the Governing Classification or Sections 2-8, 2=C or 2=0 of the Excoption
Ratings Tariff, bBut in no evont less than 20,000 pounds.

Sec Item 700.

Class 25 rates provided herein also apply in connection wich Class 35.1, -
3%.2, 35.3 and 35.4 truckload ratings provided in Sections 2«3, 2-C or
2=0 of tho Exception Ratings Tariff.

¢ Incroase, Decision No. 82926

ETTRCIIVE

Correoction

SSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFQRNIA,

SAN FRANCTSCO, CALIFORNIA.

=38=A-




. : : ‘ roammgn PAGE.'T+ .40
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF l=B THIRTEENTH REVISTD PAGE....40

SECTION 3==COMMODITY RATES —
In Cents Per 100 Pounds, Ixcopt as Noted

COMMODITY

CANNED GOODS, Pickles, Preserves, in carthenware, glass or metal cans,

boxed, or in pails or tubs, crated or in bulk in barrels or kcqs,
described under that heading in Item 400.

PRUIT, DRIED, in boxes or sacks.

Applies only within ZONE 1

Shipments on Platforms, loaded by Shipper and unloaded by Consignee
Minimum 6,000 tons per year, subject to Item 230 (Cuarantee of
Minimum Tonnage)

CASTINGS, Iron or Steel (See Note)., City Deliveries. Minimum 1,500 tons
per vear, subject to Item 230 (Cuarantee of Minimum Tonnage).

NOTE.=-~Rates will also apply on Foundry Patterns, ¢ross weight of
which does not excecd L0% of gross weight of total shipment.

DETWEEN . AND

All Zones in Alameda, Albany, All Zones in Alameda, Albany,
Berkeley, Imeryville, Qakland Berkeley, Emaryville, Oaxland

SHIPMENTS WEICHING

2,000 pounds and under=
Over 2,000 pounds bdut not over 4,000 pound
Qver 4,000 pounds hut not over 6,000 pound
Qver 6,000 pounds

(1) Minimun charge $2.90 per shipment.

¢ Increase, Decision No.
. - 82826,

EFr2CTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF. CALIFORNIA,
Correction - SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

.d 0=




. _ | roummm'pmz....u ,
MINTMUM RATE TARIFF ]1-B THIRTEENTH REVISED PAGE....41

SECTION 3==COMMODITY RATES (Continued)
In Cents Peor 100 Pounds, Ixcept As Noted ITEM

COMMODITY

CIGARS, CIGARETTES, SNUPF OR MANUFACTURED TOBACCO, as
doscribed under the heading "CIGARS AND CIGARETTES GROUP" in
the Governing Clasasification.

Applies from public warchousas to points and places
located within the Qakland Jobder Zono descrided below: .
‘ In Cents
Minimum 75,000 pounds per month perx ‘
Shiggggt )

25 pounds or les L2900
25 pounds but not over 50 pound - 30%
50 pounds but net over 75 pounds 3a3s
75 pounds but not over 100 pound 380
100 pounds but not ovexr 500 pounds ‘ 435

In Cents

pex
100 Pounds

Ovar 500 pounds but not over 1000 pound
Over 1000 pounds but not ovexr 2000 pounds

Ovor 2000 pounds but not over 4000 pounds
Qvear 4000 pounds

The OAXKLAND JOBBER ZONE consists of the area bounded
as follows;:

Baginning at the intersoction of San Francisco Bay and
Qakland approach to the San Francis¢o~Oakland Bay Bridge;
northeast along said bridge approach to the intersoction of
32nd Street; northeast on 32nd Street to Peralta Stroets
south on Peralta Street to J0th Stract; oast on 3J0th Street
to Broadway: south on Broadway to 26th Street to Lakeside
Drive: soutlheast on Lakesido Drive to Oax Street; south on Qak
Strect to 1l2th Street; east on l2th Stroet to Fallon Street;
south -on Fallon Streot o Istuary; west on Istuary to Water—
front and north €o point of heginning, including both sides
of designated streets.

o zncfeano, Pecision No. 2323532355

EFPECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction ’ SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA..

=4l=




. . FOURTEENTH d.x.,zo ncn....az
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1-B . THIRTEENTH REVISED PACE....42

SECTION 3==COMMODITY RATES (Continued) M
In Cants Poxr 100 2ounds ’

commMoDITY

GRAIN PRODUCTS, as dascribed undor the heading "GRAIN
PRODUCTS GROUP" in the Governing Classification.

Ixcept as noted, rates include inside dalivary And piling
of flour not excceding ten sacks high.

20

Alamgda~=All points. (LY (3152 | Ay Qﬁantity

ZONE l==Osklande«that portien southerxly (3) 91 .. 500
from a line beginning at the intersaection {3y 70 1,000 ~
of Yerba Buena Avonue and San Francisco (3) 87 2,000
Bay, easterly along Yorba Buena Avenus and (3) 44 5,000
its projected line to 40th Stroet; thence (3) 41 10,000
eagtarly along 40th Street to Pledmont (3) 31 20,000
Avenue; and northwesterly from a line

Warehouses beginning at the intersection of 29th
in Avanue and the Oakland City limics,

ZONE l==Qakland casterly along 29th Avenue to 23xd Avenue;

thence northerly along 23rd Avenue to

roothill Boulevard.

All points in ZONES 1, 2 and 3 (except (2)(3)170 | Any Quantity
Alameda, Albany and that portion of ZONE (3)103 - 500
l--Qakland described abovae). A3 77 1,000

. : {3) 58 2,000

(3) 48 5,000

{3y 46 10,000

(2) 40- 20,000

(1) Minimum charge $4.55 peor shipment.
(2) Minimum charge 55.05 per shipment.
(3) Por shipping and marking add 2% cents per 100 pounds, minimum charge $2,45..

¢ Increase, Decision No. EE;B\J:EE;

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UT!LITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction - SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

Y 52




v

rowm'm.zvzsm PACE....47
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1-B THIRTEENTH REVISED PACE....47.

SECTION S=~HOURLY TRUCK RATIS _ ITEM.

HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATLES, including Driver and All Other
Oporating Expensos:

Vehicleas, N.0.S5. (Subject to Notes 1, 2 and 3)

Capacity of Carrier's IZquipment in Zounds:

. 2,500 or les
Qver 2,500 bhut not over 4,500
4,500 " 10,500
10,500 * " 20,500
20,500 * * " 30,000
30,000 pounds

3 32 3 2

Minimum charge 1 hour.

NOTE L.-=-Rates in this item apply only when prior to transportation
of the property shipper enters into a written agreement with the carrier
o the effoct that shipment is to bo transportod undex the provisions of
Item 1000 of Minimum Rate Tariff l=B. When such an agreemont is exe=-
cuted, rates otherwise provided in this tariff will not apply.

NOTE 2.--Ratss named horein apply during regular working hours and
include the services of the driver only. Tor charges for services at
othor than regular working hours, sae Itam L140. When at the roquest of
the shipper carriexr furnishes help in addition to the driver, an addi-
tional charge shall be made as set forth in paragraph (b) of Item 110
(Accessorial chaxges).

NOTZ 3.-=Time for hourly rates shall be computed from tha time the
vehicle leaves carrier's place of business until it arrives back at said
place of business.

1

¢ In¢ Decision No. .
Lncrease, Decision No 828\26

PPPRCTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
. SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

Corroction

-4




